8,390   9,611   4,059   4,087   (3,020)   (2,642)   9,429   11,056

Profit/(loss) before tax 8,390   9,611   4,059   4,087   (3,020)   (2,642)   9,429   11,056

Tax expense*   1,354   741   1,039   1,445   -   -   2,393   2,186

Profit for the period 7,036   8,870   3,020   2,642   (3,020)   (2,642)   7,036   8,870

Other comprehensive income/ (loss)   (8)   (2)   (2)   (1)   2   1 (8)   (2)

Total comprehensive income for the

period
7,028   8,868   3,018   2,641   (3,018)   (2,641)   7,028   8,868

Particulars

IND AS Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Equity Method)

(A)

Proportionate share of

JV

(B)

Eliminations/

Adjustments

(C)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Proportionate

Consolidation Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Page 37 of 58

10.2 Statement of Balance Sheet

Amount in Rs mn

Jun 30, 2020 Mar 31, 2020 Jun 30, 2020 Mar 31, 2020 Jun 30, 2020 Mar 31, 2020 Jun 30, 2020 Mar 31, 2020

 SEGMENT ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 48,861   50,702   69,145   70,774   (36)   (43)   117,970   121,433

Right of use asset 16,312   16,319   34,539   34,979   50,851 51,298

   Capital work-in-progress 737   545   940   1,001   -   -   1,677 1,546

   Intangible assets 107   120   82   102   -   -   189 222

   Investment in joint ventures 55,964   57,318   -   -   (55,964)   (57,318)   -   -

   Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

   Investment  17,192   17,002   -   -   -   -   17,192   17,002

   Other Financial Assets 1,458   1,450   3,801   3,934   -   -   5,259   5,384

Income tax Assets (Net) 1,269   757   3,945   3,743   -   -   5,214   4,500

Deferred tax Assets (Net) 1,482   1,331   -   -   (687)   (942)   795   389

Other non - Current assets 2,921   2,549   2,561   2,258   -   -   5,482   4,807

Current assets

   Financial assets

   Investment  27,147   37,381   -   -   -   -   27,147   37,381

   Trade receivables 11,911   7,721   13,904   12,975   (25)   (13)   25,790   20,683

   Cash and cash equivalents 56   1,452   320   569   -   -   376   2,021

   Other Bank Balances 11   18   -   -   -   -   11   18

   Other Financial Assets 64   4,466   11,867   11,651   -   -   11,931   16,117

   Other Current Assets 2,414   2,457   473   496   -   -   2,887   2,953

 Total Assets 187,906   201,588   141,577   142,482   (56,712)   (58,316)   272,771   285,754

 SEGMENT LIABILTIES

 Equity

   Equity Share capital 18,496   18,496   1   1   (1)   (1)   18,496   18,496

 Other Equity   116,218   116,927   55,963   57,317   (55,999)   (57,360)   116,182   116,884

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent
   134,714   135,423   55,964   57,318   (56,000)   (57,361)   134,678   135,380

Non-current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Lease Liabilities 19,519   19,674   37,358   37,688   -   -   56,877 57,362

   Other Financial Liabilities 649   635   1,940   1,903   -   -   2,589   2,538

   Borrowings -   -   2,795   700   -   -   2,795   700

   Provisions 3,095   3,023   4,779   4,684   -   -   7,874   7,707

   Deferred tax liabilities -   -   687   942   (687)   (942)   -   -

   Other non-Current liabilities 683   731   922   989   -   -   1,605   1,720